Amortization and Corporate Taxes

privileged and confidential

$37.1 $36.2 $35.7 $38.5

0.0
5.0

10.0
15.0
20.0
25.0
30.0
35.0
40.0
45.0
50.0

2013A 2014B 2014F 2015B

$m
ill

io
ns

Amortization

$6.8

$3.0 $3.0 $3.1

0

2

4

6

8

10

2013A 2014B 2014F 2015B

$m
ill

io
ns

Corporate Taxes

Hydro Ottawa Limited
2015 Balance Sheet Summary

24 privileged and confidential

$ Millions FY13 FY14 FY14 FY15
Actual Budget Forecast Budget

Current Assets 181.7   149.2   159.3   151.0

Property, Plant & Equipment and Intangible Assets 696.3   751.9   752.2   807.7

Other Long-Term Assets 32.3   36.9   35.0   27.7

Total Assets 910.3   938.1   946.5   986.4

Current Liabilities 198.8   167.5   180.8   167.0

Long-Term Debt 387.2   417.2   417.2   477.2

Other Long-Term Liabilities 54.7   72.1   66.3   50.4

Equity 269.6   281.4   282.2   291.8

Total Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity 910.3   938.1   946.5   986.4

Hydro Ottawa Limited
2015 Balance Sheet Summary converted to IFRS

25 privileged and confidential

CGAAP IFRS
$ Millions FY15 IFRS FY15

Budget Adj Budget

Current Assets 151.0   -   151.0

Property, Plant & Equipment and Intangible Assets 807.7   48.5   856.2

Other Long-Term Assets 27.7   -   27.7

Total Assets 986.4   48.5   1,034.9

Current Liabilities 167.0   -   167.0

Long-Term Debt 477.2   -   477.2

Other Long-Term Liabilities 50.4   48.5   98.9

Equity 291.8   -   291.8

Total Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity 986.4   48.5   1,034.9

IFRS Adjustment: Capital contribution is recognized as deferred revenue

Hydro Ottawa Limited
2015 Cash Flow Summary

26 privileged and confidential

$ Millions FY13 FY14 FY14 FY15
Actual Budget Forecast Budget

Cash / (Indebtedness) - opening 1.6   5.0   5.0   -
Cash from continuing operations

- net income 25.4   26.8   27.6   24.6
- non-cash expenses 35.7   34.5   34.7   37.3
- working capital * (22.2)   25.2   14.0   (0.7)

38.9   86.5   76.3   61.2
Cash from investing activities

- Acquisition of assets (128.4)   (119.4)   (111.7)   (118.2)
- Contributions in aid of construction 21.4   29.3   19.4   25.4

(107.0)   (90.1)   (92.3)   (92.8)
Cash from financing activities

- Customer deposits 0.4   3.6   3.6   3.6
- Proceeds from cash advances from parent 26.0   (20.0)   (7.6)   (17.0)
- Intercompany Notes Payable 60.0   30.0   30.0   60.0
- Dividends paid to Shareholder (15.0)   (15.0)   (15.0)   (15.0)

71.4   (1.4)   11.0   31.6

Increase / (decrease) in cash 3.3   (5.0)   (5.0)   -
Cash / (Indebtedness) - closing 5.0   -   -   -

* 2014 Assume one time cash influx due to the implementation of monthly billing

No variance between CGAAP and IFRS

Hydro Ottawa Limited
2015 Capital Program

27 privileged and confidential

2013 2014 2014 2015 Variance
($Millions) Actual Budget Forecast Budget 15B - 14F

Sustainment - Distribution 54.3   56.7   52.6   57.8   5.2
Sustainment - Plant Failure 5.3   3.0   6.2   3.0   (3.2)
Telecom Master Plan -   -   -   2.4   2.4
General Plant 8.8   14.4   13.9   14.1   0.3
Customer Care & Billing 12.4   -   2.4   -   (2.4)
Facilities Implementation Plan 12.9   4.7   0.5   4.9   4.4

93.8   78.9   75.6   82.3   6.7

Demand (Gross) 34.5   29.6   30.3   33.0   2.6
Light Rail Transit (LRT) 3.4   11.1   7.7   2.3   (5.4)

131.7   119.5   113.6   117.5   3.9

Contributions in aid (20.1)   (19.5)   (15.9)   (21.5)   (5.6)
Contributions in aid - LRT (2.2)   (8.0)   (4.3)   (1.9)   2.4

Total 109.4   92.1   93.4   94.1   0.7

  Hydro Ottawa Limited
  EB-2015-0004

Technical Conference Undertakings
Undertaking JTC2.23

  ORIGINAL
  Page 1 of 1

Undertaking JTC2.23 1
 2
With reference to CCC no. 14, to provide a response to the question that more focuses 3
just on the activities Mr. Shepherd described.  4

 5
 6
Response: 7
 8
The response to Interrogatory Question CCC #14 included all of the costs associated 9
with Hydro Ottawa’s call center as well as communication costs, as these are considered 10
to be touch points with the customer and thus customer engagement activities.  11
However, for the purposes of this undertaking, Hydro Ottawa has listed in Table 1 below 12